Ph: 0191-2564189 (J) Ph: 0194-2506251 (S)



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Regularization of Incharge Assistant Directors as Assistant Directors in the Jammu and Kashmir Fisheries

Department.

Ref.:

Letter No. PSC/DPC/ASH/55/2022-05 (C. No. 7077727) dated 28.10.2024, from Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No. 535-JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 27.11.2024

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee/
Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded
to the regularization/confirmation of following Incharge Assistant Directors as
Assistant Directors in the J&K Fisheries Department in pay scale of PB-2
₹9300-34800 + GP ₹5200 (pre-revised), revised to Level-8A of ₹50700160600 from the date(s) shown against each:-

		Date of promotion as Assistant Director Fisheries
1.	Manzoor Ahmad Samoon	19.01.2011
2.	Sajad Hussain Dar	19.01.2011
3.	Mohd Sidiq Choh	19.01.2011
4.	Ghulam Jeelani Pandit	19.01.2011
5.	Mohd Shafi Wani	19.01.2011
6.	Mohd Aslam Bhat	19.01.2011
7.	Shabir Ahmad Shabir	19.01.2011
8.	Kulbhushan Verma	01.02.2012
9.	Munir Ahmad Wani	01.02.2012
10.	Ab Ahad Mir (RBA)	01.02.2012
11.	Bashir Ahmed Chowan (ST)	01.02.2012

Page 1 of 2

Spi Aur Da

12.	Mohd-Hussain Wani	24.06.2013 to 31.01.2019
13.	Joginder Lal	24.06.2013
	Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz	24.06.2013
	Munish Sharma	19.01.2015
16.	Sanjesh Gupta	19.01.2015

The above promotions/regularization shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any competent Court of law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Shailendra Kumar), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government
Agriculture Production Department.

No. ASHF-FISH0GAZ/5/2022 (Cc-7053645)

Dated: 27.11.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. Director, Fisheries Department, J&K.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Pvt. Secy. to Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production Department.
- 7. Pvt. Secy. to Commissioner/Secretary, GAD.
- 8. Pvt. Secy. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. Agriculture Prod. Deptt.
- 9. Pvt. Secy. to Secretary (T), Agriculture Production Department.
- 10. All concerned officers.
- 11. I/c Website.
- 12. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock File.

Fayax Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government